PEDESTALS

Osprey Elite

> Lightweight Construction

> Extensive ‘On-Shot’ Capability

> Low Pressure Counterbalance System

> Removable Steering Ring and

Studio version

The ELi%e is the most versatile of the Osprey range designed to support the latest range of
digital, portable and full facility cameras for both studio and OB productions.

The two-

stage column offers ‘on-shot’ movement from a minimum height of 26 " / 66 cm to a high of

56"/ 143 cm with full crab and steer facilities controlled from a central steering ring.

The ELite has an exceptional combination of lightness and structural integrity giving maximum
stability while still allowing the column and dolly base to fold for easy transportation. Optional
accessories include a portable hand pump to counterbalance the pneumatic system.

Optional Accessories

3357-3

3329-30
3329-21
3429-21
3369-50
3369-56
3369-57
3329-44

Portable Pump

OB Wheel Set for Ospreys (set of 3)
Osprey Tiller

Large Steering Ring 24.8"/63.5 cm

} Tracking Skid for Osprey Columns

lowest height

OB Wheel Cable Guards (set of 3) (26"

Kick Ring
Studio
Capacity: 165 Ibs /75 kg
(Maximum capacity includes trim weights)
Minimum Height: 26" /66 cm
Maximum Height: 56"/143 cm
‘On-Shot'’ Stroke: 303"/77cm
Wheel Lock: Yes
Weight: 101 Ibs / 45.7 kg
Doorway Tracking Width: ~ 38.2"/97 cm
Transit Doorway Width: 31.5"/80cm
Narrow Doorway Width: 285"/723cm
Wheel Diameter: 5"/125cm
Detachable Steering
Ring Diameter: 21"/533cm
Trim weights: 751bs/3.4kg
Ground clearance: 0.78"
0B
Minimum Height: 27"/68.5cm

Maximum Height:
Weight:
Wheel Diameter:

Ground Clearance:

BB

simply and easily transportable

57.3"/1455cm
107.4 Ibs / 48.7 kg
6.3"/16cm
1.2"/345cm




