# Osprey Elite



# The ${\it Elit}$ is the most versatile of the Osprey range designed to support the latest range of digital, portable and full facility cameras for both studio and OB productions.

The two-stage column offers 'on-shot' movement from a minimum height of 26 " / 66 cm to a high of 56 " / 143 cm with full crab and steer facilities controlled from a central steering ring.

The *Elit* has an exceptional combination of lightness and structural integrity giving maximum stability while still allowing the column and dolly base to fold for easy transportation. Optional accessories include a portable hand pump to counterbalance the pneumatic system.

### **Optional Accessories**

<i>3357-3</i>	Portable Pump
3329-30	OB Wheel Set for Ospreys (set of 3)
3329-21	Osprey Tiller
3429-21	Large Steering Ring 24.8 " / 63.5 cm
3369-50 J	
3369-56	Tracking Skid for Osprey Columns
3369-57 <sup>J</sup>	
3329-44	OB Wheel Cable Guards (set of 3)



#### > Lightweight Construction

- > Extensive 'On-Shot' Capability
- > Low Pressure Counterbalance System
- > Removable Steering Ring and Kick Ring

Specification:

Model No: 3574-3C Elite Studio pedestal (Black)

Capacity: 165 lbs / 75 kg (Maximum capacity includes trim weights)

Minimum Height: 26 " / 66 cm

Maximum Height: 56 " / 143 cm

'On-Shot' Stroke: 30.3 " / 77 cm

Wheel Lock: Yes

Weight: 101 lbs / 45.7 kg
Doorway Tracking Width: 38.2 " / 97 cm
Transit Doorway Width: 31.5 " / 80 cm
Narrow Doorway Width: 28.5 " / 72.3 cm
Wheel Diameter: 5 " / 12.5 cm

**Detachable Steering** 

Ring Diameter: 21 " / 53.3 cm Trim weights: 7.5 lbs / 3.4 kg

Ground clearance: 0.78"

### **Model No: 3574-3B Elite OB pedestal (Black)** (As Studio Version except for)

 Minimum Height:
 27 " / 68.5 cm

 Maximum Height:
 57.3 " / 145.5 cm

 Weight:
 107.4 lbs / 48.7 kg

 Wheel Diameter:
 6.3 " / 16 cm

 Ground Clearance:
 1.2 " / 3.45 cm



simply and easily transportable